
Balyna Parish Christmas Schedule 

Day Date Church Details Time

Monday 08/12/2025 St. Patrick's Church Johnstownbridge Mass (Feast of Immaculate Conception) 9:30am 
Monday 08/12/2025 St. Mary's Church Broadford Mass (Feast of Immaculate Conception) 11:00am
Monday 08/12/2025 St. Brigid's Church Clogherinkoe Mass (Feast of Immaculate Conception) 7:30pm

Tuesday 09/11/2025 St. Mary's Church Broadford Mass 10:00am

Wednesday 10/12/2025 St. Brigid's Church Clogherinkoe Mass 10:00am

Thursday 11/12/2025 St. Patrick's Church Johnstownbridge Mass 10:00am
Thursday 11/12/2025 St. Patrick's Church Johnstownbridge Holy Hour 7:00pm-8:00pm

Friday 12/12/2025 St. Mary's Church Broadford Mass 7:30pm

Saturday 13/12/2025 St. Brigid's Church Clogherinkoe Mass 6:00pm

Sunday 14/12/2025 St. Patrick's Church Johnstownbridge Mass 9:30am
Sunday 14/12/2025 St. Mary's Church Broadford Mass 11:00am

Tuesday 16/12/2025 St. Mary's Church Broadford Mass 10:00am

Wednesday 17/12/2025 St. Brigid's Church Clogherinkoe Mass 10:00am
Wednesday 17/12/2025 St. Brigid's Church Clogherinkoe Confession and/or Sacrament of Sick 4:00pm-5:45pm
Wednesday 17/12/2025 St. Brigid's Church Clogherinkoe Holy Hour 6:00pm-7:00pm

Thursday 18/12/2025 St. Patrick's Church Johnstownbridge Mass 10:00am
Thursday 18/12/2025 St. Patrick's Church Johnstownbridge Confession and/or Sacrament of Sick 6:00pm-8:00pm

Friday 19/12/2025 St. Mary's Church Broadford Confession and/or Sacrament of Sick 6:00pm-7:15pm
Friday 19/12/2025 St. Mary's Church Broadford Mass 7:30pm

Saturday 20/12/2025 St. Brigid's Church Clogherinkoe Mass 6:00pm

Sunday 21/12/2025 St. Patrick's Church Johnstownbridge Mass 9:30am
Sunday 21/12/2025 St. Mary's Church Broadford Mass 11:00am

Tuesday 23/12/2025 St. Mary's Church Broadford Mass 10:00am

Christmas Eve 24/12/2025 St. Mary's Church Broadford Morning Prayer followed by Confession 8:30am-10:00am
Christmas Eve 24/12/2025 St. Patrick's Church Johnstownbridge Mass 4:00pm
Christmas Eve 24/12/2025 St. Brigid's Church Clogherinkoe Mass 6:00pm
Christmas Eve 24/12/2025 St. Mary's Church Broadford Mass 8:00pm

Christmas Day 25/12/2025 St. Brigid's Church Clogherinkoe Mass 8:00am
Christmas Day 25/12/2025 St. Patrick's Church Johnstownbridge Mass 9:30am
Christmas Day 25/12/2025 St. Mary's Church Broadford Mass 11:00am

St. Stephens Day 26/12/2025 No Mass No Mass No Mass

Saturday 27/12/2025 St. Brigid's Church Clogherinkoe Mass 6:00pm

Sunday 28/12/2025 St. Patrick's Church Johnstownbridge Mass 9:30am
Sunday 28/12/2025 St. Mary's Church Broadford Mass 11:00am

Monday 29/12/2025 No Mass No Mass No Mass

Tuesday 30/12/2025 No Mass No Mass No Mass

Wedensday 31/12/2025 St. Mary's Church Broadford Mass 10:00am
Wedensday 31/12/2025 St. Mary's Church Broadford Holy Hour 7:00pm-8:00pm

Thursday 01/01/2026 St. Mary's Church Broadford Morning Prayer 9:00am
Thursday 01/01/2026 St. Mary's Church Broadford Mass for Peace 12 Noon

Friday 02/01/2026 St. Mary's Church Broadford Confession 9:30am-10:00am
Friday 02/01/2026 St. Mary's Church Broadford Mass 10:00am

Saturday 03/01/2026 St. Brigid's Church Clogherinkoe Mass 6:00pm

Sunday 04/01/2026 St. Patrick's Church Johnstownbridge Mass 9:30am
Sunday 04/01/2026 St. Mary's Church Broadford Mass 11:00am

Tuesday 06/01/2026 St. Patrick's Church Johnstownbridge Mass (Feast of the Epiphany) 9:30am
Tuesday 06/01/2026 St. Mary's Church Broadford Mass (Feast of the Epiphany) 11:00am
Tuesday 06/01/2026 St. Brigid's Church Clogherinkoe Mass (Feast of the Epiphany) 7:30pm


